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Texas A&M-CC (9-4) -vs- # 4 Rice Owls (9-4)
2/25/2007 at Houston (Reckling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joe Savery (3-0)
Loss: Emerson Trager (3-1)
HBP: Emerson Trager, Joe Savery
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry King First: Reggie Ligons Third Base: Jesse Moreno 
Start: 3:50 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 2810   
Game notes:

ID-482479
10-minute glare delay in Rice seventh
Price faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas A&M-CC 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 2
Rice Owls 1 1 0 0 6 6 0 0 X 14 16 0

Texas A&M-CC 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trae Williams 2b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
    Marc Carrion ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chase Wheaton lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Randy Aguayo lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryan Gerondale ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Jason Graham 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Chris Widner dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Greiner dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Plumaj c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Chase Williams rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Paul Saville ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jon Kourie cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Salinas ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Martin Parra 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ernie Olivarez ph/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emerson Trager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Maldonado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 8 1 4 9 9

2B: Jon Kourie (1)
SH: Chase Wheaton (1)
SB: Chase Williams (1)
HBP: Josh Plumaj (1)
E: Bryan Gerondale (1); Martin Parra (1)

Rice Owls 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Henley cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Derek Myers rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brian Friday ss 4 3 2 0 0 0 1
    Jimmy Comerota ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Luna 2b 5 2 2 3 0 1 1
Adam Zornes c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Reagan ph/c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Chad Lembeck rf/cf 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Danny Lehmann 1b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Jordan Dodson lf 4 3 3 6 0 1 0
Jess Buenger dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diego Seastrunk 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Joe Savery p/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Gunderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Ojala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 14 16 13 0 7 4

2B: Brian Friday (1); Aaron Luna (1); Jordan Dodson (1)
HR: Jordan Dodson (2)
SH: Tyler Henley (1)
HBP: Tyler Henley (1)

Texas A&M-CC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emerson Trager (L, 3-1) 5.2 12 11 10 0 3 0 0 1 0 29 31 5 9 –
Matt Wilson 1.1 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 –
Trey Maldonado 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 16 14 13 0 7 0 0 1 0 40 42 7 10

Rice Owls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Savery (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 18 22 1 9 –
Kyle Gunderson 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 –
Bryan Price 1.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 –
Mike Ojala 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 –
Totals 8 1 1 4 9 0 0 1 0 31 37 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 1st TAM RIC
T.Williams walked. 0 0
Wheaton grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; T.Williams advanced to second. 0 0
Gerondale grounded out to p; T.Williams advanced to third. 0 0
Graham flied out to cf. 0 0

Rice Owls - Top of 1st TAM RIC
Henley hit by pitch. 0 0
Friday reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by ss; Henley out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Luna flied out to rf; Friday advanced to third. 0 0
Zornes reached on an error by 3b; Friday scored, unearned. 0 1
Lembeck singled, bunt; Zornes advanced to second. 0 1
Lehmann lined out to 3b. 0 1

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 2nd TAM RIC
Widner grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Plumaj singled through the left side. 0 1
C.Williams singled to right center; Plumaj advanced to third. 0 1
C.Williams stole second. 0 1
Kourie grounded out to p. 0 1
Parra struck out swinging. 0 1

Rice Owls - Top of 2nd TAM RIC
Dodson doubled to right center. 0 1
Buenger flied out to cf. 0 1
Seastrunk singled to center field; Dodson advanced to third. 0 1
Henley grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI; Seastrunk advanced to second; Dodson scored. 0 2
Friday flied out to lf. 0 2

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 3rd TAM RIC
T.Williams struck out swinging. 0 2
Wheaton grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Gerondale singled up the middle. 0 2
Graham reached on a fielder's choice; Gerondale out at second ss unassisted. 0 2

Rice Owls - Top of 3rd TAM RIC
Luna struck out looking. 0 2
Zornes grounded out to ss. 0 2
Lembeck grounded out to ss. 0 2

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 4th TAM RIC
Widner grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Plumaj hit by pitch. 0 2
C.Williams grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Plumaj out on the play. 0 2

Rice Owls - Top of 4th TAM RIC
Lehmann grounded out to ss. 0 2
Dodson struck out looking. 0 2
Buenger flied out to rf. 0 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 5th TAM RIC
Kourie doubled to center field. 0 2
Parra grounded out to 3b. 0 2
T.Williams struck out swinging. 0 2
Wheaton walked. 0 2
Gerondale singled to center field, RBI; Wheaton advanced to third; Kourie scored. 1 2
Graham struck out swinging. 1 2

Rice Owls - Top of 5th TAM RIC
Seastrunk singled up the middle. 1 2
Henley struck out swinging. 1 2
Friday singled through the left side; Seastrunk advanced to second. 1 2
Luna doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Friday scored; Seastrunk scored. 1 4
Zornes grounded out to 3b; Luna advanced to third. 1 4
Lembeck singled to third base, RBI; Luna scored. 1 5
Lehmann singled through the left side; Lembeck advanced to third. 1 5
Dodson homered to left field, 3 RBI; Lehmann scored; Lembeck scored. 1 8
Savery to dh for Buenger. 1 8
/  for Savery. 1 8
Savery grounded out to ss. 1 8

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 6th TAM RIC
Gunderson to p. 1 8
Widner grounded out to 2b. 1 8
Plumaj popped up to p. 1 8
C.Williams struck out swinging. 1 8

Rice Owls - Top of 6th TAM RIC
Seastrunk grounded out to p. 1 8
Henley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 8
Friday doubled down the rf line. 1 8
Luna singled up the middle, RBI; Friday scored. 1 9
Reagan pinch hit for Zornes. 1 9
Reagan singled through the left side; Luna advanced to second. 1 9
Wilson to p for Trager. 1 9
Lembeck singled to left field, RBI; Reagan advanced to second; Luna scored. 1 10
Lehmann singled to right field, RBI; Lembeck advanced to third; Reagan scored. 1 11
Dodson homered to left field, 3 RBI; Lehmann scored; Lembeck scored. 1 14
Savery flied out to lf. 1 14

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 7th TAM RIC
Reagan to c. 1 14
De.Myers to rf for Henley. 1 14
Comerota to ss for Friday. 1 14
Lembeck to cf. 1 14
Kourie singled to right field. 1 14
Olivarez pinch hit for Parra. 1 14
Olivarez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Kourie out on the play. 1 14
T.Williams struck out looking. 1 14

Rice Owls - Top of 7th TAM RIC
Olivarez to 3b. 1 14
Aguayo to lf for Wheaton. 1 14
Seastrunk struck out swinging. 1 14
De.Myers struck out swinging. 1 14



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Comerota singled to shortstop. 1 14
Luna reached on a fielder's choice; Comerota out at second ss to 2b. 1 14

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 8th TAM RIC
Price to p for Gunderson. 1 14
Aguayo struck out swinging. 1 14
Gerondale singled to left field. 1 14
Graham singled to center field; Gerondale advanced to second. 1 14
Greiner to dh for Widner. 1 14
Greiner struck out swinging. 1 14
Plumaj struck out looking. 1 14

Rice Owls - Top of 8th TAM RIC
Maldonado to p for Wilson. 1 14
Reagan struck out swinging. 1 14
Lembeck struck out swinging. 1 14
Lehmann flied out to cf. 1 14

Texas A&M-CC - Top of 9th TAM RIC
Saville pinch hit for C.Williams. 1 14
Saville walked. 1 14
Salinas pinch hit for Kourie. 1 14
Salinas walked; Saville advanced to second. 1 14
Ojala to p for Price. 1 14
Olivarez flied out to rf; Saville advanced to third. 1 14
Carrion pinch hit for T.Williams. 1 14
Carrion lined into double play p to 1b; Salinas out on the play. 1 14

Rice Owls - Top of 9th TAM RIC


